

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.15 PSC/Estt.-23/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati, the 6th March, 2024

NOTIFICATION

It is for information to all concerned candidates that the Document Verification for the post of **Night Chowkidar under the Establishment of Assam Public Service Commission (Advt. No.30/2023, Dtd. 22-11-2023)** will be held on **21-03-2024 & 22-03-2024** at Assam Public Service Commission Office, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22 as per Programme given below.

Date & Day	Reporting Time	Roll Nos.
21-03-2024 Thursday	10:30 A.M.	10001, 10002, 10003, 10004, 10005, 10006, 10007, 10008, 10009, 10010, 10011, 10012, 10013, 10014, 10015, 10016, 10017, 10018, 10019, 10020, 10021, 10022, 10023, 10024, 10025, 10026, 10027, 10028, 10029, 10030, 10031, 10032, 10033, 10034, 10035, 10036, 10037, 10038, 10039, 10040, 10041, 10042, 10043, 10044, 10045, 10046, 10047, 10048, 10049, 10050, 10051, 10052, 10053, 10054, 10055, 10056, 10057, 10058, 10059, 10060, 10061, 10062, 10063, 10064, 10065, 10066, 10067, 10068, 10069, 10070, 10071, 10072, 10073, 10074, 10075, 10076, 10077, 10078, 10079, 10080, 10081, 10082, 10083, 10084, 10085, 10086, 10087, 10088, 10089, 10090, 10091, 10092, 10093, 10094, 10095, 10096, 10097, 10098, 10099, 10100, 10101, 10102, 10103, 10104, 10105, 10106, 10107, 10108, 10109, 10110, 10111, 10112, 10113, 10114, 10115, 10116, 10117, 10118, 10119, 10120, 10121, 10122, 10123, 10124, 10125, 10126, 10127, 10128, 10129, 10130, 10131, 10132, 10133, 10134, 10135
22-03-2024 Friday	10:30 A.M.	10136, 10137, 10138, 10139, 10140, 10141, 10142, 10143, 10144, 10145, 10146, 10147, 10148, 10149, 10150, 10151, 10152, 10153, 10154, 10155, 10156, 10157, 10158, 10159, 10160, 10161, 10162, 10163, 10164, 10165, 10166, 10167, 10168, 10169, 10170, 10171, 10172, 10173, 10174, 10175, 10176, 10177, 10178, 10179, 10180, 10181, 10182, 10183, 10184, 10185, 10186, 10187, 10188, 10189, 10190, 10191, 10192, 10193, 10194, 10195, 10196, 10197, 10198, 10199, 10200, 10201, 10202, 10203, 10204, 10205, 10206, 10207, 10208, 10209, 10210, 10211, 10212, 10213, 10214, 10215, 10216, 10217, 10218, 10219, 10220, 10221, 10222, 10223, 10224, 10225, 10226, 10227, 10228, 10229, 10230, 10231, 10232, 10233, 10234, 10235, 10236, 10237, 10238, 10239, 10240, 10241, 10242, 10243, 10244, 10245, 10246, 10247, 10248, 10249, 10250, 10251, 10252, 10253, 10254, 10255, 10256, 10257, 10258, 10259, 10260, 10261, 10262, 10263, 10264, 10265, 10266, 10267, 10268, 10269, 10270, 10271

All concerned candidates are directed to appear for document verification at Assam Public Service Commission Office, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 as per date, time etc. mentioned in the above programme.

The call letter for appearing in the interview shall be uploaded in APSC website: www.apsc.nic.in on 27-03-2024. The candidates shall have to download their own call letter from the aforesaid website. No call letter, repeat no call letter, to the eligible candidates shall be sent separately by post. Any query in this regard shall be entertained over telephone No. 0361-2363117/2365469 during office hours.

The candidates are directed to bring with them original Birth Certificate, all the Pass Certificates, Mark Sheets relating to their educational qualification, Caste Certificate, Pan Card, Permanent Residential Certificate/Employment Exchange Registration/Voter ID/Adhaar Card etc. as mentioned during filling up of online application form for the post of Night Chowkidar in the office of Assam Public Service Commission.

The candidates are also directed to bring a set of self attested copies of aforesaid documents.

* The candidates who are unable to appear in Document Verification will not be allowed to sit in the Interview.

Secretary,
Assam Public Service Commission,
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Dated Guwahati, the 6th March, 2024

Memo No.15 PSC/Estt.-23/2023-2024 (A),

Copy to:

- The Hon'ble Members, APSC for kind information.
- The Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC for kind information.
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action. He is requested kindly to publish the above Notification immediately in the well circulated one English daily (preferably in the Assam Tribune) and one Assamese daily News paper published from Guwahati and one issue each from Upper Assam & Barak Valley for wide publicity.
- 4. The Joint Secretaries, APSC for information.
- 5. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 6. The Programmer, APSC for uploading in the APSC Website.

7. Notice Board.

Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in